
NK GTTC

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
1 - 3 September 2017

Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix Zandvoort 2017
Historische Auto Ren Club

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT10
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

100 Cees Lubbers  1 -- 1 laps --Ford Falcon Sprint 3:01.146

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT12
Started: 4 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

17 Roger Ebdon  1 -- 8 laps --Austin Cooper S 20:20.493 2:11.249 2
37 Carst Span 17.317 2 17.317Morris Cooper S 20:37.810 2:12.248 7
212 Bernard Dierick 26.049 3 43.366Morris Cooper S 21:03.859 2:17.085 2
41 Klaas Span 2.028 4 45.394Morris Cooper S 21:05.887 2:17.424 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT13
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

239 Charlotte Engell  1 -- 8 laps --Ford Escort Twin Cam 21:03.984 2:16.972 7
291 Jürgen Ludwig 3.191 2 3.191Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 TI 21:07.175 2:17.863 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT14
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

285 Malte Fromm  1 -- 8 laps --Alfa Romeo 1750 GT Am 20:30.056 2:10.239 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT15
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

186 Marnix Dierick  1 -- 8 laps --Jaguar 420 Saloon 20:36.443 2:12.230 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT19
Started: 3 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

219 Cosmas Asam  1 -- 8 laps --BMW 2002 Ti 20:38.408 2:10.326 8
215 Adrian van Hooydonk 2.203 2 2.203BMW 2002 Ti 20:40.611 2:12.534 8
27 Jan Wolf  3 -- 7 laps --BMW 2002 Ti 19:29.252 2:33.081 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT22
Started: 5 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

49 Jeroen Feijten  1 -- 8 laps --Simca 1000 Rallye 2 19:58.866 2:06.274 6
125 Michael Nooij 33.327 2 33.327Fiat 128 3 P 20:32.193 2:11.273 6
9 Paul Engel 5.376 3 38.703Innocenti Mini Cooper 1300 20:37.569 2:11.047 7
53 Emile Gunsing 9.472 4 48.175Simca 1000 Rallye 2 20:47.041 2:13.082 6
11 Timo Span  5 -- 6 laps --B.L. Mini 1275 GT 15:48.853 2:08.291 6

Chief TimekeepingClerk of the courseRace Director

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:58.313  in lap  8  by  nbr. 7 : Leonard Stolk (Porsche)
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Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix Zandvoort 2017
Historische Auto Ren Club

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT23
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

275 Schroder-Schroder  1 -- 8 laps --Volkswagen Scirocco TS 20:24.468 2:11.388 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT24
Started: 12 Classified: 12 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

98 Freddy van Sprundel  1 -- 8 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 19:33.052 1:59.974 6
69 Jan-Willem Oosterhagen 0.441 2 0.441Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 19:33.493 1:59.633 7
3 Thijs van Gammeren 8.720 3 9.161Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 19:42.213 2:01.902 6
5 Henk van Gammeren 10.517 4 19.678Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 19:52.730 2:04.722 8
81 Tim de Leeuw 0.107 5 19.785Alfa Romeo 2000 GT Veloce 19:52.837 2:04.605 8
243 Jens Juel Jeppesen 6.392 6 26.177Ford Escort RS 1600 19:59.229 2:04.351 8
51 Martijn Bijster 17.536 7 43.713Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 20:16.765 2:10.895 2
65 Jack van Ginkel 46.519 8 1:30.232Ford Escort RS 1600 21:03.284 2:17.198 6
147 Verzijlbergen-Verzijlbergen  9 -- 7 laps --BMW 2002 Ti 18:27.231 2:10.044 2
233 Lars Bojvad  10 -- 1 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 3:22.977
31 Jack Poppelaars 1:24.069 11 1:24.069Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 4:47.046
61 Chris Mulder  12 Ford Escort Mexico

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT25
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

52 Eric Holthausen  1 -- 8 laps --BMW 3.0 CSL 19:30.971 1:58.886 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT28
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

128 Michel "Vaillant"  1 -- 8 laps --Renault 5 Alpine 20:31.797 2:12.477 7
129 Bob  Spaargaren 1:16.015 2 1:16.015Renault 5 Alpine 21:47.812 2:27.638 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS21
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

56 Erwin van Lieshout  1 -- 8 laps --Porsche 911 GT 20:33.871 2:11.825 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT32
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

237 Steve Jones  1 -- 8 laps --B.L. Mini 1275 GT 20:37.408 2:11.665 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT33
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

273 Heinz Stueber  1 -- 7 laps --Volkswagen Golf 16 S 17:42.594 2:02.065 6
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Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  Circuit Park Zandv oort

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Roland Bruynseraede Johnny Hoekman 

Page 2 of  4

T ime Printed 02-09-2017 -  14:12

Paul Beck 

www.raceresults.nu


NK GTTC

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
1 - 3 September 2017

Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix Zandvoort 2017
Historische Auto Ren Club

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT34
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

277 Michael Schmitz 1:05.558 1 -- 6 laps --Audi Coupé 2 l 16:41.419 2:12.514 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT35
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

95 Niels Ole Andersen  1 -- 8 laps --Ford Capri 3 Litre 19:47.691 2:02.235 8
47 Paul Aslett 41.865 2 41.865Jaguar XJS 20:29.556 2:11.879 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTP
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

44 Emiel de Weerdt  1 -- 8 laps --Ford GT40 20:31.595 2:11.665 6
6 Guy de Baer 36.319 2 36.319Ford GT40 21:07.914 2:17.898 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS17
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

77 Ad van der Kroft  1 -- 2 laps --Morgan P lus 8 4:15.885 2:04.156 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS27
Started: 7 Classified: 7 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

7 Leonard Stolk  1 -- 8 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 19:27.330 1:58.313 8
89 Lex Proper 4.716 2 4.716Porsche Carrera RS 19:32.046 1:59.955 6
33 Gerd Rijper 7.136 3 11.852Porsche Carrera RS 19:39.182 2:00.749 6
149 Lars Bækhave Feldskov 7.865 4 19.717Nissan Datsun Sports 240 Z 19:47.047 2:02.963 6
307 Koge van der Woude 3.260 5 22.977Porsche Carrera RS 19:50.307 2:03.694 7
217 Willem-Jan van den Broek  6 -- 3 laps --Porsche 911 RS 7:23.242 2:15.003 1
59 Hans de Graaf  7 -- 2 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 4:13.962 2:01.870 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS32
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

287 Praller Peter  1 -- 8 laps --Ferrari Dino 308 GT 4 20:19.991 2:09.223 7
161 Galanidis Dimitri 25.756 2 25.756Porsche 911 SC 20:45.747 2:09.017 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS37
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

261 Dirk Waaijenberg  1 -- 2 laps --Ferrari 308 GTB 4:17.239 2:04.190 2
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Historic Grand Prix Zandvoort 2017
Historische Auto Ren Club

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT29
Started: 0 Classified: 0 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

75 Lammert van der Meulen  1 -- 8 laps --Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII 19:54.462 2:04.645 7
15 Koen Aberkrom 35.965 2 35.965BMW 320 20:30.427 2:12.867 6

Chief TimekeepingClerk of the courseRace Director

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:58.313  in lap  8  by  nbr. 7 : Leonard Stolk (Porsche)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  Circuit Park Zandv oort
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